
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013402-2021 

Tender

Greater Manchester Integrated Rehabilitation Services
Lot 5 - Women's Support Service

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013402

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bbcd  

Published 14 June 2021, 4:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

GMCA Offices, 1st Floor, Churchgate House, 56 Oxford Street

Manchester

M1 6EU

Contact

Miss Rachel Taylor

Email

Rachel.Taylor@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1619121616

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013402-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013402-2021
mailto:Rachel.Taylor@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b5dc73cd-47c4-eb11-810c-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b5dc73cd-47c4-eb11-810c-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/
http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b5dc73cd-47c4-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b5dc73cd-47c4-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b5dc73cd-47c4-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b5dc73cd-47c4-eb11-810c-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Greater Manchester Integrated Rehabilitation Services Lot 5 - Women's Support Service

Reference number

DN547952

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75000000 - Administration, defence and social security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Justice and wider partners from Greater Manchester developed and have been delivering a
Whole System Approach for Vulnerable and Marginalised Women since 2014. The joint
funding from GMCA and HMPPS provides the opportunity to maintain this successful
approach. All Women Offenders are identified as part of the group of women who form the
GM Vulnerable and Marginalised Women cohort.

Across Greater Manchester we will expect the Supplier to deliver a Dual Delivery Approach
that both recognises the statutory requirements to deliver services for women who are
subject to probation whilst at the same time supporting women who access the service in a
voluntary capacity.

A key ambition is for the Women’s support service is to assist vulnerable and marginalised
women to reduce their reoffending and help them to cope, recover and move forward
positively in their lives. We expect the supplier to demonstrate how they share key values
that recognise the importance of building trusting relationships through a needs-led and
Trauma Informed approach.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,975,000



Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Justice and wider partners from Greater Manchester developed and have been delivering a
Whole System Approach for Vulnerable and Marginalised Women since 2014. The joint
funding from GMCA and HMPPS provides the opportunity to maintain this successful
approach. All Women Offenders are identified as part of the group of women who form the
GM Vulnerable and Marginalised Women cohort.

Across Greater Manchester we will expect the Supplier to deliver a Dual Delivery Approach
that both recognises the statutory requirements to deliver services for women who are
subject to probation whilst at the same time supporting women who access the service in a
voluntary capacity.

A key ambition is for the Women’s support service is to assist vulnerable and marginalised
women to reduce their reoffending and help them to cope, recover and move forward
positively in their lives. We expect the supplier to demonstrate how they share key values
that recognise the importance of building trusting relationships through a needs-led and
Trauma Informed approach.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 October 2021

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

Greater Manchester Fire & Rescue Service Headquarters 146 Bolton Road Swinton

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T21:30:12+0100
	TCPDF




